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City paying 
rental for 
water suppl y . 
may  retain cer-
tain taxes. 

No. 381, 	 [Published April 11, 189.1 

C 11 A PTE It 15S. 

AN ACT relating to the collection of taxes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SE TION 1. Any city in this state paying 
rental for a water supply to any person, com-
pany or corporation owning or furnishing the 
same, may retain all taxes assessed and levied 
against any such person, company or corpora-
tion and due and collectible by said city out of 
any of such rentals. 

Sic. 'NON 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in forte from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 9, 1895. 

No. 130, S.] 	 [Published April 11, 1891 

C11 A PIER 159. 

AN ACT for the preservation of fish in Wilson 
and Mill creeks, in -Jackson county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Close term for 	SE.11.0N 1. No person or persons shall be al- 
fishing in 
son and Mill 	lOWCII lii fish for, take or catch or kill, with any 
Creeks. 	device whatever, any fish in the streams known 

as Wilson valley creek and Mill creek, or their 
I ributaries, hi the town of Melrose in the 
county of Jackson, in this state, for a period of 
two years from the fifteenth day of April, Is.), 
nor shall any person or persons sell or offer to 
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sell, or buy or have in their possession, any 
suen fish caught. Or taken from such stream or 
its tributaries, for such period of two years. 

SECTION 2. Any person who shall violate 
any of the provisions of this act, shall, upon 
conviction thereof, be deenuN1 guilty of a mis-
demeanor, and shall be fined not less than five 
n. more than ten dollars with cost of prosecu-

tion. 
SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 

be in force from and after its passage and 
publicati(m. 

A ppr■ wed April 9, 1.895. 

Penalt y  for 
iolation 

No. 468, A] 	[Published April 20, 1895. 

C \ PT E 160. 

AN A( "I' to amend chapter 263, of the laws of 
1891, as amended by chapter 425, of the laws 
of 1891, and pertaining to the incorporation 
of trust, annuity, guaranty, safe deposit and 
security companies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEYTION 1. Section 6, of chapter 263 of the Trnmt,atinnit ! , 
laws of 1891, as amended by chapter 425, of the LutIonatYdesaposett 
Jaws of 1891, is hereby further amended so that caon  
as amended it shall read as follows: Section 6. r=i eroapentri ty  
Any corporation -organized under this act shall 
have power power in and by its corporate name to 
take, receive and hold and re-pay, re-convey 
and dispose of any effects and prolaTty, both 
real and personal, which may be granted, com-
mitted, transferred or Conveyed to it, with its 
consent upon any terms, or upon any trust or 
trusts, at any time or times, by any person or 
pers(ms, including married women and minors, 


